
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-2639

Status:Type: Orange County Local
Transportation Authority Item

Passed

File created: In control:4/7/2020 Regional Transportation Planning Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/4/2020 5/11/2020

Title: Contract Change Order for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project from State Route 73 to Interstate
605 - Utility Work at Almond Avenue

Sponsors: Jeff Mills, James G. Beil

Indexes: CONTRACT, M2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board5/11/2020 1

approved and passedRegional Transportation Planning
Committee

5/4/2020 1 Pass

Contract Change Order for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project from State Route 73 to
Interstate 605 - Utility Work at Almond Avenue

On November 14, 2016, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved
Agreement No. C-5-3843 with OC 405 Partners, a joint venture, for the design and construction of
the Interstate 405 Improvement Project from State Route 73 to Interstate 605. A contract change
order is needed to provide additional utility work to support Southern California Edison and Frontier
Communications relocation efforts on Almond Avenue in the City of Seal Beach.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 72 to
Agreement No. C-5-3843 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and OC 405 Partners,
a joint venture, in the amount of $1,843,329, to provide additional utility work to support Southern
California Edison and Frontier Communications relocation efforts on Almond Avenue.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

